
Revised: 5/2/2024 

Town Officers and Town Contacts 
Town of Newbold, Oneida County, Wisconsin 

Effective: April 16, 2024 
 
Chairperson  Dan Hess      715-490-0713 
Term 2023-2025  6550 Lake Mildred Rd.         
    Rhinelander, WI 54501- 9756 
    dhess@newboldwi.gov  
    
Supervisor            Brad White       715-499-4053 
Term 2024-2026  5902 Troy Haven  
    Rhinelander, WI  54501 
    bwhite@newboldwi.gov  
 
Supervisor  Petra Pietrzak     847-530-7004    
Term 2023-2025  6721 Golden Pond Lane 
    Rhinelander, WI 54501 
    Petra.pietrzak99@gmail.com 
 
Supervisor  Scott Ridderbusch     715-360-5875 
Term 2023-2025  6342 Whippoorwill Lane 
    Rhinelander, WI 54501 
    sridderbusch@newboldwi.gov  
 
Supervisor  Mike McKenzie     715-490-4152 
Term 2024-2026  4245 Pine Grove Drive  
    Rhinelander, WI 54501-8199 
    mmckenzie@newboldwi.gov  
 
Clerk    Kim Gauthier     715-362-1092 
Term 2023-2025  6103 Point Drive 
    Rhinelander, WI  54501-8702 
    kgauthier@newboldwi.gov  
  
Treasurer   Jodie Hess      715-282-2052 
Term 2023-2025  P.O. Box 1063 
    6550 Lk. Mildred Rd 
    Rhinelander, WI  54501 -9756 
    jhess@newboldwi.gov  
 
Assessor   Jef Muelver, Newbold Town Assessor  
(Appointed)   P.O. Box 54, Summit Lake, WI 54485-0054 715- 275-4001 
    jefm@frontier.com 
 
Fire Chief &  Mark Fetzer       715-277-2432 
Public Works Director 6704 Bridge Road, Rhinelander 54501-8720 
    mfetzer@newboldtown.com 
 
Town Garage (6704 Bridge Rd) = 715-277-2432   Town Hall (4608 Apperson Dr.) = 715-369-0855 
 
Newbold Fire Station 1(Hwy 47) = 715-362-7422   Fire Station 2 (Black Lk Rd) = 715-277-2272 
 
Building Inspections done by City of Rhinelander= 715-365-8600 Ext. 8 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Plan Commission Chairman, Dan Hess.……………….......  715-490-0713 
 
Newbold Cemetery, Jeff Bowen …………………………………. 715-277-2951 
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